

**MACC – 37/2016**

**CIS – 201/16**

**Order no.37 dated 29.11.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and filing W/S by O.P. no. 02.

Claimant files hazira.

O.P. no. 02 files a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground Stated therein.

Copy is not served.

Heard.

After perusal of the case record, it appears that O.P. no. 02 has been praying for filing W/S since long.

Considering the facts and circumstances, it is found that the statutory period of filing W/S by O.P. no. 02 is over.

Hence, time prayer of O.P. no. 02 is hereby **rejected** and the case will proceed exparte against the O.P. no. 02.

**To 28.03.24 for exparte hearing.**

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Sd/-

M.A.C.Tribunal,  
Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,Tamluk

Sd/-

M.A.C.Tribunal,  
Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,Tamluk